September 2022



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. Can you tell me whether the Trust carries out immigration checks using any service/method, such as:

All our immigration checks are completed in-house following the NHS Employers Guidance.

- Immigration Enforcement Checking and Advice Service (IECAS)
- The Status Verification and Enquiries Checking (SVEC) service;
- A local immigration officer;
- any other service/method;

2. If any of the above or other services are used, please provide please provide the following:

How many status checks were made for each of the following years:

- a) by Year
- i. 2019 approximately 1003
- ii. 2020 approximately 1166

September 2022

iii. 2021 – approximately 1089

iv. 2022 (as of 1st July) – approximately 538

b) by Nationality;

| American | 2 |
|-----------------------------|------|
| Australian | 1 |
| Bangladeshi | 5 |
| Belgian | 1 |
| Brazilian | 1 |
| British | 3310 |
| British Virgin Islander | 3 |
| Bruneian | 1 |
| Bulgarian | 1 |
| Burmese | 4 |
| Canadian | 10 |
| Chinese | 1 |
| Croatian | 1 |
| Cypriot | 2 |
| Czech | 2 |
| Dutch | 2 |
| Egyptian | 41 |
| Eritrean | 1 |
| Ethiopian | 2 |
| Fijian | 1 |
| Filipino | 32 |
| Finnish | 1 |
| German | 5 |
| Ghanaian | 1 |
| Greek | 4 |
| Hong Kong (British/Chinese) | 1 |



September 2022

| Hungarian | 3 |
|---------------|----|
| Indian | 85 |
| Iranian | 1 |
| Iraqi | 5 |
| Irish | 13 |
| Italian | 8 |
| Jamaican | 2 |
| Jordanian | 5 |
| Latvian | 3 |
| Lebanese | 1 |
| Lithuanian | 1 |
| Malaysian | 14 |
| Mauritian | 2 |
| Mexican | 1 |
| Nepalese | 23 |
| New Zealander | 1 |
| Nigerian | 73 |
| Norwegian | 1 |
| Pakistani | 34 |
| Palestinian | 1 |
| Polish | 22 |
| Portuguese | 6 |
| Romanian | 19 |
| Singaporean | 3 |
| Somali | 1 |
| Spanish | 4 |
| Sri Lankan | 5 |
| Sudanese | 1 |
| Swedish | 1 |
| Thai | 1 |



September 2022

| Trinidadian | 1 |
|-------------|----|
| Tunisian | 1 |
| Zambian | 1 |
| Zimbabwean | 12 |

c) by Service (IECAS/SVEC/ local immigration officer/etc)

N/A

